

February 11, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1020

Page 1, line 12, replace "394,161" with "594,161" and replace "2,849,027" with "3,049,027"

Page 1, line 14, replace "138,002,135" with "138,202,135" and replace "311,001,398" with  
"311,201,398"

Page 1, line 16, replace "1,615,951" with "1,815,951" and replace "12,493,198" with  
"12,693,198"

Page 1, after line 24, insert:

**"SECTION 3. SOVEREIGN LANDS ENFORCEMENT GRANT.** The administrative and support services line item in section 1 of this Act includes \$200,000 from the general fund that the state water commission shall provide as a grant to the game and fish department for law enforcement activities on sovereign lands in the state, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98020.0101 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**